TIDA-01494-BOM-HWTOOL.xls TIDA-01494
001 E1
4/30/2018 5:43:20 PM
TIDA-01494 TIDA-01494 REV E1 Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
!PCB1 1 TIDA-01494 Any Printed Circuit Board
C1 1 8200pF GRM188R71E822KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 8200 pF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C2, C3 2 0.047µF B32652A0473J000 EPCOS (TDK) CAP FILM 0.047UF 5% 1KVDC RADIAL 18x7mm
C4, C11 2 0.47uF B32923C3474K TDK CAP, Film, 0.47 µF, 630 V, +/- 10%, TH B32923_16.5mm
C7 1 270uF EKMQ451VSN271MR40S Chemi-Con CAP, AL, 270 µF, 450 V, +/- 20%, TH D30xL40mm
C8 1 2200pF AY2222M35Y5US63L7 Vishay-Bccomponents CAP, CERM, 2200 pF, 300 V, +/- 20%, Y5U, AEC-Q200 Grade 1,
D9.5xT5mm
D9.5xT5mm
C9, C10 2 2200pF DE2E3KY222MA2BM01 MuRata CAP, CERM, 2200 pF, X1 250 VAC/Y2 300 VAC, +/- 20%, E, Radial
D8x5mm
Radial D8x5mm
C12, C13, C14 3 1000uF EEU-FR1V102B Panasonic CAP, AL, 1000 µF, 35 V, +/- 20%, 0.018 ohm, TH D12.5xL20mm
C15, C22, C66,
C67, C68
5 4.7uF C3225X7S2A475K200AE TDK CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7S, 1210 1210
C16 1 4.7uF 0805ZD475KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805
C17 1 0.01uF 08051C103KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 100 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C18 1 3.3pF 06035A3R3CAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 3.3 pF, 50 V,+/- 8%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C19 1 2200pF GRM188R72E222KW07D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2200 pF, 250 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C20 1 10pF 06035A100JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C23, C43 2 0.1uF 06033C104JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V,+/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
C24 1 0.022uF C0603X223K5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.022 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C25, C57 2 1uF GRM21BR71H105KA12L MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C26 1 1uF CC1206KKX7R0BB105 Yageo America CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 100 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
C27 1 100pF C1608C0G2E101J TDK CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 250 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C28 1 1uF C1608X5R0J105K TDK CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
C29 1 2700pF GRM1885C1H272JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2700 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 603
C30 1 1000pF GRM1885C1E102JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 603
C31 1 0.22uF 06033D224KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.22 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
C32 1 0.1uF GRM188R72A104KA35J MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C33 1 100pF GRM1885C1H101JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 603
C34, C36 2 470pF VJ1210Y471KXEAT5Z Vishay-Vitramon CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 500 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
C35 1 4.7uF CC0603MRX5R8BB475 Yageo CAP CER 4.7UF 25V X5R 0603 0603
C37 1 0.47uF GRM188R61A474KA61D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.47 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 603
C38 1 4.7uF C1608X6S1C475K080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X6S, 0603 0603
C39 1 150pF GRM31A7U3A151JW31D MuRata CAP, CERM, 150 pF, 1000 V, +/- 5%, U2J, 1206 1206
C40 1 150pF C1206C820JDGAC7800 KEMET CAP CER 82PF 1KV NP0 1206 1206
C41 1 47pF GRM31A7U3A470JW31D MuRata CAP, CERM, 47 pF, 1000 V, +/- 5%, U2J, 1206 1206
C42 1 1000pF C0603C102K3GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 25 V,+/- 10%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C44, C45 2 330pF GRM1885C2A331JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 330 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C46, C48 2 1uF C0805C105K3RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C47 1 1uF GRM188R71E105KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C49, C55, C56 3 0.01uF CL10B103KB8NCNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C50 1 180pF GRM1885C1H181JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 180 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C51 1 2.2uF B32674D4225K TDK CAP, Film, 2.2 µF, 450 V, +/- 10%, 0.0078 ohm, TH 31.5x21.5x12.5mm
C52 1 0.1uF C0603C104M3VACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V, +/- 20%, Y5V, 0603 0603
C53, C54 2 2.2uF C1608X6S1C225K080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X6S, 0603 0603
C59 1 0.1uF GRM188R71C104KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C61 1 1uF C1608X7R1E105K080AB TDK CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C62 1 100pF GRM1885C1H101JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C63, C64, C65 3 0.01uF GRM188R71C103KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
D1 1 600V TRS6E65F ON Semiconductor Diode, Ultrafast, 600 V, 8 A, TH TO-220AC
Page 1 of 4
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
D2 1 PB3510-

Q1 1 TK31N60X,
S1F
TK31N60X,S1F Toshiba Semiconductor and StorageN-Channel 600V 30.8A (Ta) 230W (Tc) Through Hole TO-247 TO-247-3
Q2, Q3 2 650V IPP60R190P6 Infineon Technologies MOSFET, N-CH, 650 V, 20.2 A, TO-220AB TO-220AB
Q5 1 80V CSD19501KCS Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH,80 V, 150 A, KCS0003B (TO-220-3) KCS0003B
Q6, Q9 2 45 V BC817-16LT1G ON Semiconductor Transistor, NPN, 45 V, 0.5 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q7 1 80V CSD19501KCS Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 80 V, 150 A, KCS0003B (TO-220-3) KCS0003B
Q8, Q12, Q16,
Q18
4 60V 2N7002-7-F Diodes Inc. MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 0.17 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q10 1 30 V BC848CLT1G ON Semiconductor Transistor, NPN, 30 V, 0.1 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q11 1 30 V BC858C-7-F Diodes Inc. Transistor, PNP, 30 V, 0.1 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q15 1 600V TK16G60W AOS MOSFET, N-CH, 600 V, 20 A, DDPAK DDPAK
R1, R13, R28,
R76
4 1.0k RC0603JR-071KL Yageo America RES, 1.0 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R3 1 45.3 CRCW060345R3FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 45.3, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R4, R5, R8, R15 4 100k CPF0603B100KE TE Connectivity RES, 100 k, 0.1%, 0.063 W, 0603 0603
R6 1 39.0k RC0603FR-0739KL Yageo America RES, 39.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R7 1 680k CRCW0603680KJNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 680 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R9 1 180k RC0603FR-07180KL Yageo America RES, 180 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R10, R22, R31 3 1.50k ERJ-8ENF1501V Panasonic RES, 1.50 k, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
R11 1 1.0Meg CRCW06031M00JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.0 M, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R12, R47, R62 3 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R16, R63 2 1.00k CRCW08051K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R17 1 70.6k RT0603DRE0770K6L Yageo America RES, 70.6 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R18, R19 2 332k CRCW1206332KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 332 k, 1%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
R20, R21, R30 3 3.32Meg CRCW12063M32FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.32 M, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
R23 1 24.6k RT0603BRD0724K6L Yageo America RES, 24.6 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R24 1 374k CRCW1206374KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 374 k, 1%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
R26 1 10.0 CRCW060310R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R29, R36 2 330k CRCW1206330KJNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 330 k, 5%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
R32 1 487k CRCW0603487KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 487 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R33 1 13.3k CRCW060313K3FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 13.3 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R34 1 21.5k RC0603FR-0721K5L Yageo America RES, 21.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
Page 2 of 4
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R35 1 226 CRCW1206226RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 226, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
R37 1 17.8k CRCW060317K8FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 17.8 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R38 1 22.0 RC1206FR-0722RL Yageo America RES, 22.0, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
R39 1 20.0k RT0603DRE0720KL Yageo America RES, 20.0 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R40, R68 2 22 CRCW120622R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 22, 5%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
R41 1 1.5 RC0805JR-071R5L Yageo America RES, 1.5, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R42 1 2.2 CRCW06032R20JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.2, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R43 1 374k CRCW1206374KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 374 k, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
R44, R45, R48,
R54, R56, R57
6 4.7k CR0603-JW-472GLF Bourns RES, 4.7 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R46 1 220 CRCW2512220RJNEG Vishay-Dale RES, 220, 5%, 1 W, 2512 2512
R49 1 18.0k RC0805FR-0718KL Yageo America RES, 18.0 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R50, R80 2 1.80k RC0603FR-071K8L Yageo America RES, 1.80 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R51 1 4.7k CRCW12064K70JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.7 k, 5%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
R52, R53, R81,
R82
4 10 CRCW080510R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R55 1 10.0k CRCW080510K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
R58 1 9.53k RT0805BRD079K53L Yageo America RES, 9.53 k, 0.1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R59 1 0.015 WSL2512R0150FEA Vishay-Dale RES, 0.015, 1%, 1 W, 2512 2512
R60, R61 2 4.7 CRCW08054R70JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.7, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R64 1 23.4k RT0603DRE0723K4L Yageo America RES, 23.4 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R65, R66 2 3.01 RC0805FR-073R01L Yageo America RES, 3.01, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R67 1 1.00k RR1220P-102-D Susumu Co Ltd RES, 1.00 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0805 0805
R69 1 47.0k RT0603BRD0747KL Yageo America RES, 47.0 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R73 1 499 RT0603BRD07499RL Yageo America RES, 499, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R74 1 1.98k RT0603BRD071K98L Yageo America RES, 1.98 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R75 1 988 RT0603BRD07988RL Yageo America RES, 988, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R77 1 1k Ohm PV37W502C01B00 Bourns Trimmer Potentiometer, Lead Sealed Type Multiturn PV37 Series, TH 6.71x4.5mm
R79 1 18.0k RC1206FR-0718KL Yageo America RES, 18.0 k, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
R83 1 1.00k RT0603DRE071KL Yageo America RES, 1.00 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R84, R85 2 0.001 ERJ-M1WTF1M0U Panasonic RES, 0.001, 1%, 1 W, 2512 2512
RF1 1 47 EMC2-47RKI TT Electronics/IRC RES, 47, 10%, 2 W, Fusible, TH Axial resistor
RV1 1 275V S10K275E2 EPCOS Inc Varistor 275V RMS 10MM Radial, TH 10mm Radial
T1 1 750343657R01 Wurth Electronics Transformer, TH 51x33mm

DBV0005A
U9 1 TL103WAID Texas Instruments Dual Operational Amplifier with Internal Reference, 3 to 32 V, -40 to 105
degC, 8-pin SOIC (D0008A), Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br)
D0008A
U10 1 TLV70433DBVR Texas Instruments Single Output LDO, 150 mA, Fixed 3.3 V Output, 2.5 to 24 V Input, with
Ultra-Low IQ, 5-pin SOT-23 (DBV), -40 to 125 degC, Green (RoHS & no
Sb/Br)
DBV0005A
U12 1 INA181A2IDBV Texas Instruments Bidirectional, Low- and High-Side Measurement, Multichannel, Voltage
Output, Current-Sense Amplifier, DBV0006A (SOT-6)
DBV0006A
Page 3 of 4
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
C5, C6 0 1000pF CD45-E2GA102M-NKA TDK CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, X1 440 VAC/Y1 400 VAC, +/- 20%, E, D7xT6mm D7xT6mm
FID1, FID2, FID3 0 N/A N/A Fiducial mark.  There is nothing to buy or mount. Fiducial
R25 0 750k CRCW0603750KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 750 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R27 0 100k CPF0603B100KE TE Connectivity RES, 100 k, 0.1%, 0.063 W, 0603 0603
Page 4 of 4
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR TI DESIGN INFORMATION AND RESOURCES
Texas Instruments Incorporated (‘TI”) technical, application or other design advice, services or information, including, but not limited to,